The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for information purposes only and you should not assume that
the combined company would have achieved the pro forma combined results if they had actually been combined on the date or at the beginning
of the periods presented.

We anticipate that the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced operating expenses. The
unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one
set of assumptions, do not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue, nor do they reflect business
integration costs which Community expects to incur and, accordingly, do not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

Community currently expects to consummate the merger in August of 2005, subject to the receipt of all required regulatory approvals and
approval of shareholders of Commerce.

52

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2005

Community
Bancorp

Bank of
Commerce

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,592 $ 3,727 $ �  $ 20,319
Federal funds sold 97,654 17,250 (20,704)(a) 94,200
Investments:
Held-to-maturity at amortized cost; 1,915 �  �  1,915
Available-for-sale, at estimated fair value 90,540 21,820 �  112,360
Federal Reserve Bank & Federal Home Loan Bank stock, at cost 2,264 808 �  3,072
Loans held for investment 407,545 121,379 �  528,924
Less allowance for loan losses (6,156) (1,576) �  (7,732)

Net loans held for investment 401,389 119,803 �  521,192
Premises and equipment, net 8,493 3,046 �  11,539
Accrued interest receivable 2,233 652 �  2,885
Other assets 1,535 150 �  1,685
Goodwill �  �  22,770(b) 22,770
Core deposit intangible assets �  �  2,926(b) 2,926
Deferred tax asset, net 2,468 237 �  2,705
Bank owned life insurance 9,318 �  �  9,318

Total assets $ 634,401 $ 167,493 $ 4,992 $ 806,886

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits
Interest bearing $ 403,462 $ 101,434 $ �  $ 504,896
Non-interest bearing 131,650 36,686 �  168,336

Total deposits 535,112 138,120 �  673,232
Other borrowed funds �  13,828 �  13,828
Junior subordinated debt 15,464 �  �  15,464
Accrued stock appreciation rights 2,086 �  �  2,086
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 2,432 533 �  2,965

Total liabilities 555,094 152,481 �  707,575

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 7 11,444 (11,444)(c) 8

1(d)
Additional paid-in capital 51,261 �  20,003(d) 71,264
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (576) (322) 322(c) (576)
Lest cost of treasury stock (285) �  �  (285)
Less notes receivable (180) �  �  (180)
Retained earnings 29,080 3,890 (3,890)(c) 29,080

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 109

Total stockholders� equity 79,307 15,012 4,992 99,311

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 634,401 $ 167,493 $ 4,992 $ 806,886

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

53

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

Historical

Community
Bancorp

Bank of
Commerce

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest and dividend income:
Loans, including fees $ 7,355 $ 2,354 $ �  $ 9,709
Securities 809 146 �  955
Federal funds sold and other 542 69 (138)(e) 473

Total interest and dividend income 8,706 2,569 (138) 11,137
Interest Expense:
Deposits 1,942 427 �  2,369
Other borrowed funds 5 93 �  98
Junior subordinated debt 229 �  �  229

Total interest expense 2,176 520 �  2,696

Net interest income before provision for loan losses 6,530 2,049 (138) 8,441

Provision for loan losses �  306 �  306

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 6,530 1,743 (138) 8,135

Other operating income:
Service charges and other income 242 142 �  384
Income from bank owned life insurance 124 �  �  124
Net gains on sale of loans 10 �  �  10

Total other operating income 376 142 �  518

Other operating expenses:
Salaries, wages and employee benefits 2,488 580 �  3,068
Stock appreciation rights (328) �  �  (328)
Occupancy, equipment & depreciation 360 200 �  560
Data processing 151 90 �  241
Professional fees 280 76 �  356
Foreclosed assets, net (193) �  �  (193)
Other expenses 665 179 105(f) 949

Total other operating expenses 3,423 1,125 105 4,653

Income before taxes 3,483 760 (243) 4,000
Income taxes 1,101 258 (83)(g) 1,276

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 111

Net income $ 2,382 $ 502 $ (160) $ 2,724

Basic earnings per share $ 0.35 $ 0.47 $ 0.36

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.35 $ 0.41 $ 0.36

Average shares outstanding for basic earnings per share 6,749,250 1,069,398 7,499,573(h)
Average shares outstanding for diluted earnings per share 6,871,261 1,223,910 7,621,584(h)

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

54

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Historical

Community
Bancorp

Bank of
Commerce

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest and dividend income:
Loans, including fees $ 26,415 $ 7,701 $ �  $ 34,116
Securities 2,855 661 3516
Federal funds sold and other 768 136 (550)(e) $ 354

30,038 8,498 (550) 37,986

Interest Expense:
Deposits 6,054 1,542 �  7,596
Other borrowed funds 44 159 �  203
Junior subordinated debt 764 �  �  764

Total interest expense 6,862 1,701 �  8,563

Net interest income before provision for loan losses 23,176 6,797 (550) 29,423
Provision for loan losses 922 1,130 �  2,052

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 22,254 5,667 (550) 27,371

Other operating income:
Service charge and other income 991 536 �  1,527
Loan brokerage and referral fees 184 �  �  184
Income from bank owned life insurance 194 �  �  194
Realized gain(loss) on sale of securities�AFS 12 59 �  71
Net gains on sale of loans 108 �  �  108

Total other operating income 1,489 595 �  2,084

Other operating expenses:
Salaries, wages and employee benefits 8,619 2,092 �  10,711
Stock appreciation rights 2,095 �  �  2,095
Occupancy, equipment & depreciation 1,495 820 �  2,315
Data processing 558 257 �  815
Professional fees 359 158 �  517
Foreclosed assets, net 117 �  �  117
Other expenses

2,703 886
418
(f) 4,007

Total other operating expenses 15,946 4,213 418 20,577

Income before taxes 7,797 2,049 (968) 8,878
Income taxes 2,376 689 (329)(g) 2,736

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 113

Net income $ 5,421 $ 1,360 $ (639) $ 6,142

Basic earnings per share $ 1.13 $ 1.27 $ 1.11

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.10 $ 1.19 $ 1.08

Average shares outstanding for basic earnings per share 4,798,922 1,069,398 5,549,245(h)
Average shares outstanding for diluted earnings
per share 4,940,977 1,137,911 5,691,300(h)

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

55

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 114

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2005 and December 31, 2004

(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)